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HR 1716
JOBS Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: May 4, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (May 20, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1716 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 4, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO May 4, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 4, 2011

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA May 4, 2011

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI May 4, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL May 4, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 4, 2011

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC May 4, 2011

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL May 4, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 4, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY May 4, 2011

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA May 4, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI May 4, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA May 4, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ May 4, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 4, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA May 6, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 6, 2011

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA May 6, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX May 6, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 6, 2011

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI May 6, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT May 6, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 6, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA May 6, 2011

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR May 6, 2011

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 10, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 11, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 23, 2011

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-10] D · MA May 23, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 26, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jun 14, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 13, 2011

Rep. Hochul, Kathleen C. [D-NY-26] D · NY Nov 18, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to May 20, 2011

https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000714
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001081
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000355
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000369
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000563
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000565
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000087
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000133
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000462
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001270
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000410
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000283
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001169
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000248
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000596
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000792
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001072
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000375
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001084
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000336
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001062


Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1329 Related bill Jul 6, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of May 4, 2011) 

Job Opportunities Between our Shores Act or JOBS Act - Amends the Workforce Investment Act of 1998 to direct the

Secretary of Labor to make grants to or enter into contracts with eligible entities to carry out demonstration and pilot

projects that provide education and training programs for jobs in advanced manufacturing.

Prescribes requirements for project activities and performance goals and measures.

Actions Timeline

May 20, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
May 4, 2011: Introduced in House
May 4, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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